
Denison (17-1) -vs- Kenyon (10-10)
3/28/2026 at Gambier, Ohio

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Robbie Lee (4-0)
Loss: Theo Canning (2-2)
Save: Devin Parker (3)
HBP: Theo Canning
PB: None
 
Start: 4:30 PM   Time:    Attendance: 45   Weather: Partly Cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Denison 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 9 15 0
Kenyon 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 3

Denison 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eron Vega 2b 5 3 3 3 1 1 2
Jack Rollo dh 6 2 2 3 0 1 0
Erik Sundgren cf 6 0 2 1 0 1 0
Jack Steel 1b 5 0 1 1 1 0 5
Andrew Fazio c 4 0 2 0 1 0 1
Kelly Crittenberger ss 3 0 0 0 1 2 3
Kuyper Lashutka lf 4 2 1 0 1 1 0
Cade Nowik 3b 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Bobby Haarde rf 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
    Owen Miller rf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Robbie Lee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Devin Parker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 9 15 9 5 7 13

2B: Jack Rollo (1); Jack Steel (1); Andrew Fazio (1); Owen Miller (1)
HR: Eron Vega (1); Jack Rollo (1)
SH: Kelly Crittenberger (1)
SB: Eron Vega (1)
HBP: Bobby Haarde (1)

Kenyon 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Nee 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Aaron Moss ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Gio Giuliani lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Otto McDill cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
Ben Resnick c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ben Russell c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Zack Webber 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Matt Ardell 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colbie Corpuz 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Trey Kent-Landrum dh 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
Ben Zimmerman rf 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Theo Canning p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Griffin Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isaiah Vance p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Niedel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 1 5 1 1 16 6

E: Aaron Moss (1); Matt Ardell (1); Griffin Jackson (1)

Denison IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Robbie Lee (W, 4-0) 7.0 3 1 1 1 12 2 0 0 0 24 25 6 3 72
Devin Parker (S, 3) 2.0 2 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 9 9 1 2 19
Totals 5 1 1 1 16 3 0 0 0 33 34 7 5 91

Kenyon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Theo Canning (L, 2-2) 1.1 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 6 9 1 1 26
Griffin Jackson 3.2 3 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 15 18 4 4 49
Isaiah Vance 2.0 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 10 10 1 3 25
Jackson Niedel 2.0 5 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 11 12 2 3 23
Totals 15 9 9 5 7 0 0 1 0 42 49 8 11 123



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Denison - Top of 1st DEN KEN
Eron Vega singled to left field (3-1 FBBB). 0 0
Jack Rollo grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KS); Eron Vega advanced to second. 0 0
Eron Vega stole third. 0 0
Erik Sundgren struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK). 0 0
Jack Steel doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Eron Vega scored. 1 0
Andrew Fazio popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 1 0

Kenyon - Bottom of 1st DEN KEN
Tyler Nee lined out to lf (0-0). 1 0
Aaron Moss struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 1 0
Gio Giuliani struck out, reached first on a wild pitch (1-2 KKB). 1 0
Otto McDill struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 1 0

Denison - Top of 2nd DEN KEN
Kelly Crittenberger walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 0
Kuyper Lashutka walked (3-1 BBBFB); Kelly Crittenberger advanced to second. 1 0
Cade Nowik singled, bunt (0-0); Kuyper Lashutka advanced to second; Kelly Crittenberger out at third p to
3b. 1 0
Bobby Haarde hit by pitch (1-0 H); Cade Nowik advanced to second; Kuyper Lashutka advanced to third. 1 0
Griffin Jackson to p for Theo Canning. 1 0
Eron Vega walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); Bobby Haarde advanced to second; Cade Nowik advanced to third;
Kuyper Lashutka scored. 2 0
Jack Rollo reached first on an error by p, RBI (1-1 BK); Eron Vega advanced to second; Bobby Haarde
advanced to third; Cade Nowik scored. 3 0
Erik Sundgren popped up to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 3 0
Jack Steel lined out to rf (0-0). 3 0

Kenyon - Bottom of 2nd DEN KEN
Ben Resnick popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 3 0
Zack Webber struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 0
Matt Ardell grounded out to ss (1-2 FBK). 3 0

Denison - Top of 3rd DEN KEN
Andrew Fazio walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 0
Kelly Crittenberger grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Andrew Fazio advanced to second. 3 0
Kuyper Lashutka reached first on an error by 2b (0-0). 3 0
Cade Nowik reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Kuyper Lashutka out at second ss to 2b; Andrew Fazio
advanced to third. 3 0
Bobby Haarde struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 3 0

Kenyon - Bottom of 3rd DEN KEN
Trey Kent-Landrum singled to right field (0-0). 3 0
Trey Kent-Landrum advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
Ben Zimmerman struck out swinging (3-2 BBBSKS). 3 0
Tyler Nee singled to center field, out at second cf to 2b, RBI (0-0); Trey Kent-Landrum scored. 3 1
Aaron Moss struck out swinging (0-0). 3 1

Denison - Top of 4th DEN KEN
Colbie Corpuz to 2b for Matt Ardell. 3 1
Eron Vega singled to third base (0-0). 3 1
Jack Rollo homered, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); Eron Vega scored. 5 1
Erik Sundgren grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 1



Jack Steel grounded out to ss (2-2 BFFBFF). 5 1
Andrew Fazio doubled down the rf line (0-0). 5 1
Kelly Crittenberger struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 5 1

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kenyon - Bottom of 4th DEN KEN
Gio Giuliani flied out to cf (0-0). 5 1
Otto McDill lined out to 3b (0-2 KF). 5 1
Ben Resnick struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 1

Denison - Top of 5th DEN KEN
Kuyper Lashutka struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 5 1
Cade Nowik popped up to ss (0-0). 5 1
Bobby Haarde popped up to cf (1-1 KB). 5 1

Kenyon - Bottom of 5th DEN KEN
Zack Webber struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 5 1
Colbie Corpuz grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 5 1
Trey Kent-Landrum struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 5 1

Denison - Top of 6th DEN KEN
Isaiah Vance to p for Griffin Jackson. 5 1
Eron Vega struck out looking (2-2 KKBFBK). 5 1
Jack Rollo flied out to lf (0-0). 5 1
Erik Sundgren singled to right field (1-0 B). 5 1
Jack Steel reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Erik Sundgren out at second 2b unassisted. 5 1

Kenyon - Bottom of 6th DEN KEN
Ben Zimmerman singled to right field (0-1 S). 5 1
Tyler Nee popped up to cf (0-0). 5 1
Aaron Moss grounded out to p (1-0 B); Ben Zimmerman advanced to second. 5 1
Gio Giuliani walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 1
Otto McDill struck out swinging (1-2 KBKK). 5 1

Denison - Top of 7th DEN KEN
Andrew Fazio grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBKB). 5 1
Kelly Crittenberger struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 5 1
Kuyper Lashutka singled to left field (2-0 BB). 5 1
Cade Nowik singled to center field (0-1 K); Kuyper Lashutka advanced to second. 5 1
Bobby Haarde singled to shortstop, advanced to second on an error by ss, RBI (0-0); Cade Nowik advanced
to third; Kuyper Lashutka scored. 6 1
Eron Vega grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 1

Kenyon - Bottom of 7th DEN KEN
Ben Russell to c for Ben Resnick. 6 1
Ben Russell struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 6 1
Zack Webber popped up to 1b (2-1 KBB). 6 1
Colbie Corpuz struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 6 1

Denison - Top of 8th DEN KEN
Jackson Niedel to p for Isaiah Vance. 6 1
Jack Rollo struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS). 6 1
Erik Sundgren grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 1



Jack Steel walked (3-2 BKBBSB). 6 1
Andrew Fazio singled to left field (2-2 BBKS); Jack Steel advanced to third. 6 1
Kelly Crittenberger grounded out to 3b (0-0). 6 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Kenyon - Bottom of 8th DEN KEN
Devin Parker to p for Robbie Lee. 6 1
Trey Kent-Landrum struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 6 1
Ben Zimmerman singled to left field (0-1 K). 6 1
Tyler Nee lined out to ss (1-0 B). 6 1
Aaron Moss grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 6 1

Denison - Top of 9th DEN KEN
Kuyper Lashutka popped up to 2b (2-1 BBK). 6 1
Cade Nowik flied out to cf (0-0). 6 1
Owen Miller to rf for Bobby Haarde. 6 1
Owen Miller doubled to left field (0-0). 6 1
Eron Vega homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Owen Miller scored. 8 1
Jack Rollo doubled to right field (0-0). 8 1
Erik Sundgren singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); Jack Rollo scored. 9 1
Jack Steel grounded out to 3b (0-0). 9 1

Kenyon - Bottom of 9th DEN KEN
Gio Giuliani grounded out to 3b (0-0). 9 1
Otto McDill struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 9 1
Ben Russell singled to right field (1-2 KFB). 9 1
Zack Webber struck out, reached first on a wild pitch (1-2 FFBF); Ben Russell advanced to second on a wild
pitch. 9 1
Colbie Corpuz struck out swinging (0-0). 9 1


